

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



Bid Abstract

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 7A, STAGE 2
Project Number: 2-0-0232-02
Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

K. C. CONSTRUCTION

**GARCIA JUAREZ
CONSTRUCTION, INC.**

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$34,145.00	\$34,145.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	16,980	\$6.00	\$101,880.00	\$9.00	\$152,820.00	\$8.00	\$135,840.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	256	\$30.00	\$7,680.00	\$50.00	\$12,800.00	\$30.00	\$7,680.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	13,829	\$8.00	\$110,632.00	\$10.00	\$138,290.00	\$6.00	\$82,974.00
8 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	109	\$1,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$639.00	\$69,651.00	\$700.00	\$76,300.00
11 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	55	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$700.00	\$38,500.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	1,025	\$15.00	\$15,375.00	\$18.00	\$18,450.00	\$20.00	\$20,500.00
13 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
15 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,470.00	\$13,880.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	8	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00
18 60" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	960	\$180.00	\$172,800.00	\$181.00	\$173,760.00	\$225.00	\$216,000.00
19 48" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1,120	\$130.00	\$145,600.00	\$130.00	\$145,600.00	\$175.00	\$196,000.00
20 42" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	1,088	\$110.00	\$119,680.00	\$122.00	\$132,736.00	\$160.00	\$174,080.00
21 36" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	1,372	\$90.00	\$123,480.00	\$108.00	\$148,176.00	\$150.00	\$205,800.00
22 30" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	200	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$93.00	\$18,600.00	\$140.00	\$28,000.00
23 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	804	\$60.00	\$48,240.00	\$83.00	\$66,732.00	\$130.00	\$104,520.00
24 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	870	\$50.00	\$43,500.00	\$44.00	\$38,280.00	\$32.00	\$27,840.00
25 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE "B"	TONS	1,400	\$60.00	\$84,000.00	\$75.00	\$105,000.00	\$60.00	\$84,000.00
26 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	415	\$40.00	\$16,600.00	\$82.00	\$34,030.00	\$35.00	\$14,525.00
27 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	17,260	\$1.00	\$17,260.00	\$1.10	\$18,986.00	\$2.00	\$34,520.00
28 STREET LIGHT CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	333	\$5.00	\$1,665.00	\$68.00	\$22,644.00	\$25.00	\$8,325.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 7A, STAGE 2
Project Number: 2-0-0232-02
Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		K. C. CONSTRUCTION		GARCIA JUAREZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
29 REMOVE PEPPER TREE	EACH	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
30 INSTALL CAMPHOR TREE	EACH	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$765.00	\$4,590.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
31 REMODEL 4-INCH VCP HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
32 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
33 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
34 INSTALL 4" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
35 INSTALL 4" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
36 INSTALL 6" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	11	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$865.00	\$9,515.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00
37 INSTALL 6" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$940.00	\$2,820.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
38 INSTALL 8" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	9	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,370.00	\$12,330.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00
39 INSTALL 8" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
40 INSTALL 14" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
41 INSTALL 14" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
42 INSTALL 16" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	7	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,260.00	\$15,820.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00
43 INSTALL 16" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
			\$1,475,042.00		\$1,569,000.00		\$1,785,654.00	

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 7A, STAGE 2
Project Number: 2-0-0232-02
Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

S.J. & B GROUP

**H & H GENERAL
CONTRACTORS, INC.**

**MIKE PRlich & SONS,
INC.**

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$75,600.00	\$75,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS	L.S.	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$79,200.00	\$79,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	16,980	\$17.50	\$297,150.00	\$9.50	\$161,310.00	\$5.00	\$84,900.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	256	\$15.00	\$3,840.00	\$80.50	\$20,608.00	\$60.00	\$15,360.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	13,829	\$19.00	\$262,751.00	\$21.50	\$297,323.50	\$9.00	\$124,461.00
8 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	109	\$730.00	\$79,570.00	\$775.00	\$84,475.00	\$810.00	\$88,290.00
11 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	55	\$760.00	\$41,800.00	\$782.00	\$43,010.00	\$510.00	\$28,050.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	1,025	\$22.00	\$22,550.00	\$15.40	\$15,785.00	\$30.00	\$30,750.00
13 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,224.00	\$6,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
15 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	5	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00
18 60" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	960	\$160.00	\$153,600.00	\$158.00	\$151,680.00	\$278.00	\$266,880.00
19 48" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1,120	\$113.00	\$126,560.00	\$104.00	\$116,480.00	\$251.00	\$281,120.00
20 42" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	1,088	\$65.00	\$70,720.00	\$93.00	\$101,184.00	\$220.00	\$239,360.00
21 36" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	1,372	\$62.00	\$85,064.00	\$76.50	\$104,958.00	\$206.00	\$282,632.00
22 30" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	200	\$58.00	\$11,600.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$130.00	\$26,000.00
23 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	804	\$55.00	\$44,220.00	\$62.00	\$49,848.00	\$125.00	\$100,500.00
24 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	870	\$25.00	\$21,750.00	\$84.00	\$73,080.00	\$22.00	\$19,140.00
25 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE "B"	TONS	1,400	\$60.00	\$84,000.00	\$61.00	\$85,400.00	\$80.00	\$112,000.00
26 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	415	\$50.00	\$20,750.00	\$48.00	\$19,920.00	\$50.00	\$20,750.00
27 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	17,260	\$1.10	\$18,986.00	\$1.00	\$17,260.00	\$1.00	\$17,260.00
28 STREET LIGHT CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	333	\$70.00	\$23,310.00	\$49.00	\$16,317.00	\$50.00	\$16,650.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 7A, STAGE 2
Project Number: 2-0-0232-02
Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

S.J. & B GROUP

**H & H GENERAL
CONTRACTORS, INC.**

**MIKE PRILICH & SONS,
INC.**

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 REMOVE PEPPER TREE	EACH	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
30 INSTALL CAMPHOR TREE	EACH	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$720.00	\$4,320.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
31 REMODEL 4-INCH VCP HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
32 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
33 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
34 INSTALL 4" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,380.00	\$7,140.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00
35 INSTALL 4" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
36 INSTALL 6" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	11	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,225.00	\$24,475.00	\$3,800.00	\$41,800.00
37 INSTALL 6" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
38 INSTALL 8" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	9	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00	\$4,100.00	\$36,900.00
39 INSTALL 8" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	4	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
40 INSTALL 14" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
41 INSTALL 14" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
42 INSTALL 16" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	7	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,685.00	\$25,795.00	\$6,700.00	\$46,900.00
43 INSTALL 16" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$4,439.00	\$4,439.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
				\$1,795,310.00	\$1,839,388.50		\$2,197,403.00	

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 7A, STAGE 2
Project Number: 2-0-0232-02
Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION CO.		MIRAMONTES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		BRH-GARVER WEST, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$171,825.00	\$171,825.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS	L.S.	1	\$32,808.00	\$32,808.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	16,980	\$7.50	\$127,350.00	\$25.00	\$424,500.00	\$11.00	\$186,780.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	256	\$27.00	\$6,912.00	\$40.00	\$10,240.00	\$100.00	\$25,600.00
7 BACKFILL	C.Y.	13,829	\$15.00	\$207,435.00	\$30.00	\$414,870.00	\$24.00	\$331,896.00
8 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
9 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
10 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	109	\$600.00	\$65,400.00	\$736.00	\$80,224.00	\$500.00	\$54,500.00
11 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	55	\$600.00	\$33,000.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	1,025	\$20.00	\$20,500.00	\$45.00	\$46,125.00	\$35.00	\$35,875.00
13 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,111.00	\$5,555.00	\$23,650.00	\$118,250.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	4	\$5,625.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00	\$27,060.00	\$108,240.00
15 MANHOLE NO. 1	EACH	5	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$15,275.00	\$76,375.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$19,400.00	\$12,075.00	\$48,300.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,975.00	\$79,800.00
18 60" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	960	\$200.00	\$192,000.00	\$150.00	\$144,000.00	\$255.00	\$244,800.00
19 48" RCP, 1350D	L.F.	1,120	\$140.00	\$156,800.00	\$105.00	\$117,600.00	\$190.00	\$212,800.00
20 42" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	1,088	\$130.00	\$141,440.00	\$95.00	\$103,360.00	\$185.00	\$201,280.00
21 36" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	1,372	\$120.00	\$164,640.00	\$90.00	\$123,480.00	\$170.00	\$233,240.00
22 30" RCP, 1500D	L.F.	200	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$155.00	\$31,000.00
23 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	804	\$90.00	\$72,360.00	\$85.00	\$68,340.00	\$140.00	\$112,560.00
24 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	870	\$140.00	\$121,800.00	\$45.00	\$39,150.00	\$50.00	\$43,500.00
25 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE "B"	TONS	1,400	\$160.00	\$224,000.00	\$70.00	\$98,000.00	\$69.00	\$96,600.00
26 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	415	\$65.00	\$26,975.00	\$70.00	\$29,050.00	\$100.00	\$41,500.00
27 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	17,260	\$1.70	\$29,342.00	\$1.75	\$30,205.00	\$3.00	\$51,780.00
28 STREET LIGHT CONDUIT RELOCATION	L.F.	333	\$71.00	\$23,643.00	\$60.00	\$19,980.00	\$55.00	\$18,315.00

Project Name: CORONA DRAINS LINE 7A, STAGE 2
Project Number: 2-0-0232-02
Bid Open Date: 06/02/2005

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION CO.		MIRAMONTES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		BRH-GARVER WEST, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 REMOVE PEPPER TREE	EACH	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00
30 INSTALL CAMPHOR TREE	EACH	6	\$570.00	\$3,420.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
31 REMODEL 4-INCH VCP HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	50	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
32 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
33 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
34 INSTALL 4" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	3	\$3,075.00	\$9,225.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
35 INSTALL 4" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
36 INSTALL 6" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	11	\$3,150.00	\$34,650.00	\$4,400.00	\$48,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00
37 INSTALL 6" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	3	\$3,375.00	\$10,125.00	\$4,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
38 INSTALL 8" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	9	\$3,250.00	\$29,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00
39 INSTALL 8" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	4	\$3,375.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
40 INSTALL 14" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
41 INSTALL 14" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
42 INSTALL 16" PVC C-900 WATERLINE	EACH	7	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$175,000.00
43 INSTALL 16" DUCTILE IRON WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
			\$2,226,550.00		\$2,397,979.00		\$3,324,991.00	